FORM PTO-1595 RI (Modified)	06-26-1		IEET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
MRD 6-16-98			<u></u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	100748	048	.ched origir	nal documents or co	ppy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiv	ving party(ies):	2
William P. Apps Philip C. Hwang		Name: <u>Rehrig Pacific Company</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				<sup>5526</sup> 29/06
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	s: <u>4010 Eas</u>	st 26 <sup>th</sup> Street	
X_Assignment Merger					
Security AgreementChange of Name		<u>City: Los A</u>	Angeles	State CA	Zip 90023
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) att	ached?Y	es <u>X</u> Nø
Execution Date: June 4, 1998				-	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, th	ne execution date of	of the applicat	tion is: <u>June 4, 19</u>	98
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
ADL. DOUDU	Additional num	bers attached?	Yes	XNo	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Christopher W. Quinn		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.		X_Enclosed			
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor         City:      State:         MI       ZIP: 48075		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-3978			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
	DONOTIS	E THIS SPACE			
6/23/1998 JBATTS 00000042 29089494					
<b>EPFC534</b> cment and signature. <b>40.00 OP</b> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document.	ng information is t	rue and correct, and $\left( -\frac{1}{2} \right)$	any attached o	opy is a true copy of	the original
Christopher W. Quinn	K/V	$\omega_{j}$		June	16, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of p		gnature /er.sheet. attachment	is, and docume	nt: <u>3</u>	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, WILLIAM P. APPS, of 225 Lake Height Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30202, and PHILIP C. HWANG, of 6340 Deerwoods Trail, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, do hereby assign, sell and set over to REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4010 East 26th Street, Los Angeles, California 90023, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## STACKABLE LOW DEPTH BOTTLE CASE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by us on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

6/4/98

STATE OF Georgia	
COUNTY OF <u>Ewinnet</u>	
On $6/4$ before me,	Susan Planche
/ Date	Notary Public

7. mo

personally appeared WILLIAM P. APPS

Name(s) of Signer(s)

\_\_personally known to me -OR- \_\_proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jusan Hlouche Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9256 FRAME: 0859

DATE

STATE OF COUNTY OF Tinno On before me, Notary Public Date

personally appeared PHILIP C. HWANG Name(s) of Signer(s)

\_\_\_\_personally known to me -**OR**-\_\_\_proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official/seal.

11.41

Signature of Motary Public Somerchastic Overnation Answatche Overnation